Orange City Hospital & Research Institute

A Unit of Ravi Mair Hospitals Private Limited

19, PANDEY LAYOUT, VEER SAWARKAR SQUARE, NAGPUR - 440 015, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA *TEL: 0712-2238431 (5LINES) * FAX: 0712-2221152 * Email: ochri_ngp@sancharnet.in * Website: www.ochri.com

OCHRI/MI C. 132/18

INJURY REPORT (FORENSIC MEDICAL REPORT)

Total 3 pages Date:- 09/05/2018

To,

The Investigating Officer

Police Station: Umred, Nagpur Rural

Reference: Your letter no: 1150/18

dated: 05/05/2018

Acc. No:- 255/2018 under sec. 279, 337 IPC r/w 184 MVA

With reference to your letter, I am forwarding herewith the injury report of:

Full Name of the Injured: Mr. ASHOK GANESH MARSHINGE

Age about: 53 yrs

Sex: Male

Resident of: Manayshakti Layout, Umred

Hospital I.P No: 18-19-177

M.L.C No: 133/18

<u>Team of Doctors:</u> Dr. Ninad Gawande (Medico-Legal Incharge)

Dr. Rajesh Atal (Physician)

Dr. Tushar Bhure (Ortho-Surgeon)

Medicolegal Diagnosis: RTA with Right Pelvic Hematoma.

Date & Time of Admission: 14/04/2018 at 1.40 am

Date & Time of Discharge: 18/04/2018 at 5.30 pm

Patient Brought By:- Mr. Akshay Marshinge (Son)

History of the case in short (as narrated by patient and accomplice):-

H/o RTA on 13/04/2018 at about 8.00 pm near Manavshakti Nagar, Umred. A/h/o dash by a 4wheeler to patient's 2-wheeler, resulting in fall. Patient was driving the 2-wheeler. No h/o loss of consciousness or vomiting / ENT bleed. Received primary treatment at Arch Angel Hospital. Umred and was then brought by above named person to OCHRI for further treatment and Management.

Condition of patient at the time of admission:

Patient brought in conscious, oriented state with complaints of pain in right pelvic area.

Mr. Ashok Marshinge

MLC no.

133/18

Page 1 of 3

Mr dicolegal Incha Orange City Hospital Research Institute, Negli

Sr. No	Nature of injury	Description of injury (its site & situation over the body)
1.	RIGHT PELVIC HEMATOMA	Hematoma present over right pelvic area and upper outer quadrant of right buttock of size ~ 12 cm x 10 cm, red in colour with small punctured Lacerated Wound in centre of size ~ 1 cm x 0.5 cm, oozing present. X-ray PBH does not show any obvious bony Fracture. Suspected undisplaced chip Fracture of the tip of Greater Trochanter of Right Femur bone.
2.	CONTUSION LEFT ANKLE	Swelling and pain in left ankle area. No obvious underlying bony injury.
		No obvious s/o any other major post-traumatic injuries.
		W- Joloshi
		Dr. NINAD B. GAWANDE MBBS, MD[FMT] Mcdicolegal Incharge Orange City Hospital & Research Institute, Nagpur

arse of the patient in hospital:

, eatlent was managed conservatively. (Details enumerated in Discharge Summary)

Opinion as to AGE OF INJURY:-

All the examined injuries are FRESH of RECENT (<12 Hours) duration</p>

Opinion (medical) as to TYPE OF INJURY:-

- Injury no. 1 is of SIMPLE type (साधारण स्वरूपाची दुखापत)
- > Injury no. 2 is of SIMPLE type (साधारण स्वरूपाची दुखापत)

Opinion as to causative factor (KIND OF FORCE / WEAPON):-

All the examined injuries are caused due to HARD & BLUNT IMPACT / FORCE

Opinion as to THE MANNER OF INJURY:-

> The examined injuries can be possible in the manner as per alleged in the admission history.

NOTE: -

- I have examined the above-mentioned patient for medicolegal purpose & the injury report has been prepared by me after taking into consideration the injuries present over the pts body at the time of admission, the documentary evaluation of relevant Consultants in the indoor case record of patient & the injuries documented as per the investigation reports.
- The reports & original films of all the post-traumatic radiological investigations done over the patient are handed over to patient at the time of discharge.

Date: - 09/05/2018

and hay on the second of the s

Dr. Ninad B. Gawande MBBS, MD (FMT)

Medico-legal Incharge

M: 9373215004

Dr. NIMAD B. GAWANDE MBBS, MD[FMT]

Mcdicolegal Incharge Orange City Hospital &

Mr. Ashok Marshinge

MLC no. 133/18

Page 3 of 3

arse of the patient in hospital:

Patient was managed conservatively. (Details enumerated in Discharge Summary)

Opinion as to AGE OF INJURY:-

> All the examined injuries are FRESH of RECENT (<12 Hours) duration

Opinion (medical) as to TYPE OF INJURY:-

- > Injury no. 1 is of SIMPLE type (साधारण स्वरूपाची दुखापत)
- > Injury no. 2 is of SIMPLE type (साधारण स्वरूपाची दुखापत)

Opinion as to causative factor (KIND OF FORCE / WEAPON):-

> All the examined injuries are caused due to HARD & BLUNT IMPACT / FORCE

Opinion as to THE MANNER OF INJURY:-

> The examined injuries can be possible in the manner as per alleged in the admission history.

NOTE: -

- I have examined the above-mentioned patient for medicolegal purpose & the injury report has been prepared by me after taking into consideration the injuries present over the pts body at the time of admission, the documentary evaluation of relevant Consultants in the indoor case record of patient & the injuries documented as per the investigation reports.
- The reports & original films of all the post-traumatic radiological investigations done over the patient are handed over to patient at the time of discharge.

Date:- 09/05/2018

Solve Seller

Dr. Ninad B. Gawande

MBBS, MD (FMT)

Medico-legal Incharge

M: 9373215004

Dr. NINAD B. GAWANDE MBBS, MD[FMT] Mcdicolegal Incharge Orange City Hospital &

Mr. Ashok Marshinge

MLC no. 133/18

Orange on Hospital Page 3 of



Orange City Hospital & Research Institute

A Unit of Ravi Nair Hospitals Private Limited

19, PANDEY LAYOUT, VEER SAWARKAR SQUARE, NAGPUR-440 015, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA • Tel : 0712-6634800 / 6634921 / 2238431(5 Lines) • 24 x 7 Health Helpline : 9225260606 • Fax : 0712-2221152 . E-mail: ochri_ngp@bsnl.in . Website . www.ochri.com

Discharge Summary

Patient Name

: Mrs. Rekhabai Ashok Marshinge [45 Yr /F] MRN-18040436

Address

: Manav Shakti Layout Umred, Nagpur Maharashtra

Mob. No.

: 9823649357

IP. No.

: IPD.18-19-176

Dept./Speciality

: NEURO SURGERY

Adm. Date

: 14-04-2018 01:40AM

Discharge Date

: 18-04-2018 12:30 PM

Legal Case

RTA On: 13-04-2018, MLC No: 132/18, MLC Consultant: Dr. Ninad Gawande

Treating Doctor

Dr. Shailesh Kelkar (MBBS, MS, MCH(Neuro))

Final Diagnosis

RTA WITH S/O CEREBRAL CONCUSSION INJURY WITH HEMATOMA LEFT PELVIC AREA - S 06

esenting Complaints

C/o Headache since 6 hrs

Giddiness since 6 hrs

Abrassions over left elbow joint, left knee joint and left back side +

H/O Loss of consciousness for few mins.

History Of Present Illness

A/H/O RTA on 13/04/18 at about 8:00pm near Manav Shakti L/O Umred due to dash by a 4 wheeler to 2 wheeler. Patient was pillion rider over the bike driven by her husband. Received primary treatment at Arch Angel Hospital, Umred. Was investigated and managed accordingly. From there brought to OCHRI for further management.

Examination & Vitals

Examination on Admission: 14-04-2018 12:00 PM

General Exam - HR: 112/min

SPO2:99% RR: 14/min BP: 130/80mmhg Temp.: 98.4'F GC: Moderate

Temperature : Afebrile

Respiratory System - Chest Clear

Cardiac System - S1S2 (N) CNS Examination - Conscious

Oriented

P/A - Soft and Nontender

L/E -

Notes: Abrasions present over left elbow joint, left knee joint and left back side.

Summary of Key Investigations during Hospitalization: As per Report Attached

Hospital Stay

This patient was admitted with above mentioned history. MLC was done on 14/04/18 at Eajaj Nagar Folice

MLC No. is 132/18. Investigations done as advised.

Patient treated with antibiotic, antacid, analgesics. Patient responded to the treatment. Now patient is being discharged in a stable condition.

Treatment Given

IV Taxim, IV Mannitol, IV Contramol, IV Pantocid, IV Emset, IV Optineuron forte, Tab Vertin, Tab Ultracet, Tab Spanity-D, Tab Chymoral Forte, Syp Gelusil

Advice On Discharge

Sr.No	Description	Remark		
1	Tab TAXIM O - 1 GM	1 tab twice a day	7 days	
2	Tab VERTIN 16MG -	1 tab Thrice a day	7 days	
3	Tab ULTRACET -	1 tab twice a day	7 days	
4	Tab SPANITY D -	1 tab twice a day	7 days	
5	Tab CHYMORAL FORTE -	1 tab twice a day	7 days	
		1 tab twice a day	7 days	
6	Tab DIAMOX - 250 mg	- 16754 0	, 00,0	
7	Syrup GELUSIL -	2 TSF twice a day		
For Medico Legal Purposefor abdomen pain				

Name Dr. Ninad Gawande

Qualification: MD (Forensic Medicine & Toxicology)

⟨o Dr. Shiyam Puniyani Intensivist

Follow-up Date after 7 days , 25-04-2018

Next Review Reason: Follow up

Dr. Supriya Bulbule

Dr. Shailesh Kelkar Consultant

All Personal belongings of patient had been handed over to the relatives at the time of admission All investigation reports & their films are handed over to patient/relatives at the time of discharge When & How to Obtain urgent Care: In case of Medical Management Cases: Fever, Uneasiness, Giddiness or any weakness complications, Call 0712-6634803

(PS: This is brief summary of events. The details are subject to statutory confirmation and review as and when required. It cannot be produced or considered in court of law. Please confirm the contents with treating doctor).

Review At Area Hospital After 7 Days Any Related Query Can Be Directed To Treating Doctor

. Follow up with respective WCL area Hospitals.

in in the state of

. Health Education Rendered

In case of trautas, all the post traumatic surface injuris present over patients body have one-



Orange City Hospital & Research Institute

THE PANCET LAYOUT VEEN SAMARKAR SOCIALT MAGRUR 445 015 MAHARASHTRA MIDIA 0712-08-14800 - 6634021 | 2236431(51) miss | 74 x 7 Health Helpinia | 9225260606 | Fax | 0712-2221152

Discharge Summary

Mr. Ashok Ganesh Marshinge [53 Yr /M] MRN-18040437

Patient Name

Address

Mob. No.

IP No.

Adm. Date

Legal Case

Treating Doctor Con Stant Doctor

Manay Shakti Layout Umred, Nagpur Maharashtra 9823649357 IPD 18-19-177

14-04-2018 01:40AM

Dept./Speciality Discharge Date

RTA On: 13-04-2018, MLC No: 133/18, MLC Consultant: Dr. Ninad Gawande Dr. Rajesh Atal (MD Med.) Or Tushur Churc (MS/O-hol)

Final Diagnosis

A/H/O RTA - V23

FRACTURE TIP OF GREATER TROCHANTRIC OF RIGHT HIP 572

Presenting Complaints

A/H/O: PTA on 13/04/18 around 8-20pm at Manay Shakti layout, Limred, Dist-Nagpur A,747O Dash by an unknown 4 Wheeler to patient's 2 wheeler resulting in fall (7) Pain in right hip joint and left ankle joint No H/O LOC (NT Blend Vomiting

History Of Present Blooss

After above incident putient went to Arch Angel Hospital Umred, Where primary treatment given, took DAMA and relative brought to OCHRI for further management.

Examination & Vitals

Examination or Admission: 14-04-7018-03-00 AM

General Exam. GC. Moderate

Termoerature Afebrile

SF | 10/70mmHg

teres 98.4 D f

BH 17/men

GPECE TORPHE

Receptratory System Chest Clear

Air entry 8/1

Earthur System \$152,(%)

1,765 Examplement Localities

Cerented

PVIA Tieff, and burnterelet

Summary of Kely Investigations during Wespitalization: As per Report Attached

Noncombat Stay

The parties are admitted with allow investment history. Mr.L. was done on \$4/54/58 at Relatificação police

\$60". No. in 153718. Investigation... Store as advised.

MEDICINE

18-04-2018 05:28 PM



IP. No - IPD. 18-19-177

Mr. Ashok Ganesh Marshinge / MRN-1804043

Patient treated with antacids, antibiotics, analgesics. Patient responded to the treatment. Now Patient is being discharged in a stable condition...

Treatment Given

Inj. Contramol, Pantocid, Emset, Chymoral forte, Emanzen-D Tab. Rantac, Ceftin, D-Cal

Advice On Discharge

Sr.No	Description	Remark	
1	Tab EMANZEN D -	1 tab twice a day	5 days
2	Tab RANTAC - 150 mg	1 tab twice a day	5 days
3	Tab D CAL - 500 mg	1 tab Once a day - Continue	
4	Syrup RX PLUS -	2tsf twice a day	1 month

Λ	Q.		-	\sim
~	u	vι	L	е-

For Medica Purposes

Ice fomentation.

Follow-up Date after 5 days , 23-04-2018

Next Review Reason: Follow up

Dr. Diksha Bodele RMO

Dr. Anit Prakash Jr. Consultants Dr. Rajesh Atal Consultant

All Personal belongings of patient had been handed over to the relatives at the time of admission All investigation reports & their films are handed over to patient/relatives at the time of discharge When & How to Obtain urgent Care: In case of Medical Management Cases: Fever, Uneasiness, Giddiness or any weakness complications, Call 0712-6634803

(PS: This is brief summary of events. The details are subject to statutory confirmation and review as and when required. It cannot be produced or considered in court of law. Please confirm the contents with treating doctor).

Review At Area Hospital After 7 Days Any Related Query Can Be Directed To Treating Doctor

- · Follow up with respective WCL area Hospitals.
- Health Education Rendered.....

In case of trauma, all the post traumatic surface injuries present over patients body have been enumerated in so, arate injury report.



ArchAngel® Hospital (A unit of ArchAngel Healthcare Solutions Pvt. Ltd.)

Plot No. 5 & 6, Narayan Nagar, Bypass Road, Umred, Dist. Nagpur - 441 203. Ph.: 07116 - 243220/21,

MLC INTIMATION SLIP

Admit / Discharge / OPD / DAMA/ Brought Dead

To,]	Date:13-4-18
Police Inspector		MLC No
Umace Police Station	r	MRD No. M.R.O.O.G.39.B.
This is to inform you that a patient with following Admitted to this hospital/ is being discharged/ seen on OPD basis/	details has been	
Took emergency treatment and left against medic		
Name of the patient in full: RekhaAshak Address: Bypass unstal moves! Date & Time of admission: on 13, 4-1.818136	Maesinge	Age 45 Male/Female
Consultant name: Dec Talmoule		
Admitted in ICII Tell Ward	Bed No.	
Brought Ly (Full name): Akshay Aslok	massinge Age 2	.SMale/Female/Police
Brought Ly (Full name): Akshay Aslok Mobile No: 7204 830820 9181	Relation with patient	Son
Manner of incidence : Accidental/Suicidal/Assau	lt/Bum/Anyother(Specify)	
Date of Injury 13-4-18		so pm
Date of Injury 13-4-18 Place of Injury 11 Mmce		1
Nature of injury (injuries present over body in sh	nort)	
Clinical status of patient: Conscious (orientee) di Unconscious / Drowsy	soriented/irritable/restless)	
Provisional Diagnosis: RTA C H.co.	d injury	
Patient referred from :	0 0	
You are requested to kindly attend to patient and d	o the needful as per requisite s	statutory norms. Thank you.
Dt.:	Signature	······································
Place: Nagpur	Name Dr.	Rakell
Acknowledged by police authority	Designation /	CEL
Name	Seal /3	
^{cl} Designation		GERED /=
Molice Station	1.15	
whis is a confidential document and has been provisionally prep imergency admission in casualty. Archangle Hospital. Whatever telatives / person who has brought him / her. Original to be hand remains in custody of CMO, Archangle Hospital.	history has been noted is on the basis	I had statement owen an extent